
Manhattanville (1-0) -vs- Fitchburg St. (0-2)
11/09/21 at Parkinson Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Manhattanville 83

Fitchburg St. 44

Date: 11/09/21
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 145
Site: Parkinson Gymnasium
Referees: Kevin Johnston, John Kreider, John Williams

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Manhattanville 21 25 24 13 83
Fitchburg St. 15 6 4 19 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 F. Johnson-Desilvia * 31 5-11 2-2 8-8 2-2 4 3 4 0 0 4 20
05 Claudia Valentin * 25 7-15 0-0 4-9 2-2 4 2 3 6 0 5 18
03 Ali Mikaele * 19 3-7 0-0 7-8 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 3 13
04 Spencer Shore * 27 4-9 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 1 0 10
22 Carmen Rosemond * 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 3 1 0 0 2
30 Niyona Smith 17 4-9 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 4 0 1 0 4 10
33 Madison Fields 8 2-5 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
34 Livi Correia 14 1-5 0-2 2-6 2-0 2 4 0 3 0 3 4
35 Azurae Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Jamison Agostino 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
40 Kristen Scrobola 11 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Julia Torreso 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0
31 Leah Morawski 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-66 4-11 25-39 22-22 44 22 13 17 1 23 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-13   61.54 %
3rd Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-7   85.71 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 27-66   40.9 % 4-11   36.4 % 25-39   64.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 46 3rd-
00:14

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Morgan Genness * 24 2-8 1-2 3-9 1-3 4 1 2 7 0 2 8
21 Olivia Almeida * 21 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 5 0 0 8
32 Lindsay McDonald * 17 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 2
35 Jadelen Harold * 16 1-6 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 3 1 1 1 0 2
22 Rylie Harlow * 26 0-3 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 1 1 0 0 1
44 Ephemian Bailey 16 3-4 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 2 0 4 0 1 9
03 Lovashia Rosario 11 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 6 0 1 6
25 Stephanie Hart 26 1-8 0-2 2-3 1-5 6 2 3 6 1 2 4
11 Allison Prentis 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 1 2
01 Pena Niles 12 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 1 2
34 Sariah Dyer 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Delaney Brown 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-47 5-15 11-23 16-24 40 26 10 37 2 8 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-4   50.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 1-5   20.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-9   22.22 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-5   80.00 %



Total 14-47   29.8 % 5-15   33.3 % 11-23   47.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 1 1st-07:08



1st Box Score
Manhattanville 21

Fitchburg St. 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 F. Johnson-Desilvia 10 1-4 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 5
5 Claudia Valentin 8 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
3 Ali Mikaele 5 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
4 Spencer Shore 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Carmen Rosemond 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
30 Niyona Smith 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Madison Fields 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Livi Correia 3 1-1 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3
35 Azurae Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jamison Agostino 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kristen Scrobola 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Julia Torreso 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Leah Morawski 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 1-2 6-10 6-6 12 5 4 2 0 7 21
38.9 % 50.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Morgan Genness 4 0-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
21 Olivia Almeida 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
32 Lindsay McDonald 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jadelen Harold 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rylie Harlow 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
44 Ephemian Bailey 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Lovashia Rosario 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
25 Stephanie Hart 7 1-4 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
11 Allison Prentis 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
1 Pena Niles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Sariah Dyer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Delaney Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 2-4 5-9 5-7 12 6 2 7 1 1 15
30.8 % 50.0 % 55.6 %



2nd Box Score
Manhattanville 25

Fitchburg St. 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 F. Johnson-Desilvia 6 2-3 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 7
5 Claudia Valentin 7 2-2 0-0 2-6 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 6
3 Ali Mikaele 7 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Spencer Shore 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Carmen Rosemond 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Niyona Smith 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
33 Madison Fields 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
34 Livi Correia 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1
35 Azurae Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jamison Agostino 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kristen Scrobola 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Julia Torreso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Leah Morawski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 1-2 8-13 4-5 9 4 3 3 0 6 25
53.3 % 50.0 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Morgan Genness 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 Olivia Almeida 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lindsay McDonald 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
35 Jadelen Harold 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
22 Rylie Harlow 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
44 Ephemian Bailey 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 4
3 Lovashia Rosario 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Stephanie Hart 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 0 0
11 Allison Prentis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Pena Niles 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Sariah Dyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Delaney Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 0-2 0-0 4-5 9 8 2 11 1 0 6
25.0 % 0.0 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Manhattanville 24

Fitchburg St. 4

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 F. Johnson-Desilvia 7 1-3 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
5 Claudia Valentin 6 2-5 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 3 4
3 Ali Mikaele 7 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
4 Spencer Shore 10 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 1 0 7
22 Carmen Rosemond 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Niyona Smith 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 2 2
33 Madison Fields 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Livi Correia 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Azurae Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jamison Agostino 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 0
40 Kristen Scrobola 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Julia Torreso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Leah Morawski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-21 2-6 6-7 6-5 11 7 4 4 1 9 24
38.1 % 33.3 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Morgan Genness 6 1-1 0-0 1-5 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3
21 Olivia Almeida 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
32 Lindsay McDonald 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jadelen Harold 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Rylie Harlow 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ephemian Bailey 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
3 Lovashia Rosario 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0
25 Stephanie Hart 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Allison Prentis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Pena Niles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
34 Sariah Dyer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Delaney Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-5 0-2 2-9 1-8 9 5 1 14 0 2 4
20.0 % 0.0 % 22.2 %



4th Box Score
Manhattanville 13

Fitchburg St. 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 F. Johnson-Desilvia 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
5 Claudia Valentin 4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
3 Ali Mikaele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Spencer Shore 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Carmen Rosemond 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Niyona Smith 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
33 Madison Fields 1 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
34 Livi Correia 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Azurae Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Jamison Agostino 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kristen Scrobola 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Julia Torreso 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0
31 Leah Morawski 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 0-1 5-9 6-6 12 6 2 8 0 1 13
33.3 % 0.0 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Morgan Genness 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
21 Olivia Almeida 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
32 Lindsay McDonald 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jadelen Harold 4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Rylie Harlow 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ephemian Bailey 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
3 Lovashia Rosario 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
25 Stephanie Hart 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0
11 Allison Prentis 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Pena Niles 7 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
34 Sariah Dyer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Delaney Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 3-7 4-5 6-4 10 7 5 5 0 5 19
35.3 % 42.9 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattanville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fitchburg St.
GOOD LAYUP by MIKAELE,ALI(in the paint) 09:48 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F --

09:36 TURNOVER  by GENNESS,MORGAN
STEAL  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 09:33
MISS LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GENNESS,MORGAN
FOUL  by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 09:17

09:17 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by GENNESS,MORGAN
09:17 2-2 GOOD FT by GENNESS,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HAROLD,JADELEN

08:44 MISS LAYUP by GENNESS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,LINDSAY

SUB IN by SMITH,NIYONA 08:40
SUB OUT by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 08:40

08:39 TURNOVER  by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
STEAL  by SMITH,NIYONA 08:35
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NIYONA 08:32
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NIYONA --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NIYONA 08:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:28 SUB IN by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
08:28 SUB OUT by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
08:26 FOUL  by HAROLD,JADELEN

GOOD FT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 08:26 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 08:26 4-2 V 2
FOUL  by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 08:00

08:00 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by HARLOW,RYLIE
08:00 MISS FT by HARLOW,RYLIE

REBOUND DEF by SHORE,SPENCER --
GOOD LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 07:31 6-3 V 3

07:31 MISS JUMPER by GENNESS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAROLD,JADELEN

07:31 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
MISS LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,STEPHANIE
07:31 MISS JUMPER by HART,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by MIKAELE,ALI --
07:31 SUB IN by HART,STEPHANIE
07:31 SUB OUT by HAROLD,JADELEN
07:24 FOUL  by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA

MISS FT by MIKAELE,ALI 07:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MIKAELE,ALI 07:24 7-6 V 1
SUB IN by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 07:24
SUB OUT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 07:24

07:24 SUB IN by DYER,SARIAH
07:24 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
07:17 MISS JUMPER by GENNESS,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARLOW,RYLIE
07:13 MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARLOW,RYLIE
07:08 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HART,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
06:44 FOUL  by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 06:44 8-8
GOOD FT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 06:44 9-8 V 1
SUB IN by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 06:44
SUB OUT by SMITH,NIYONA 06:44



06:44 SUB IN by PRENTIS,ALLISON
06:44 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
06:31 TURNOVER  by GENNESS,MORGAN

STEAL  by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 06:28
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DYER,SARIAH
06:00 MISS JUMPER by HART,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 05:56
SUB OUT by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 05:56

05:56 SUB IN by GENNESS,MORGAN
05:56 SUB IN by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
05:56 SUB OUT by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
05:56 SUB OUT by GENNESS,MORGAN
05:49 SUB IN by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
05:49 SUB OUT by DYER,SARIAH
05:47 FOUL  by HARLOW,RYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by MIKAELE,ALI(in the paint) 05:44 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA --

05:35 TURNOVER  by HART,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by MIKAELE,ALI 05:34
GOOD JUMPER by ROSEMOND,CARMEN(in the paint) 05:08 13-8 V 5

04:59 13-10 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARLOW,RYLIE

MISS LAYUP by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 04:44
04:44 BLOCK  by HART,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND DEF by HARLOW,RYLIE
FOUL  by SHORE,SPENCER 04:41
SUB IN by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 04:22
SUB OUT by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 04:22

04:18 MISS JUMPER by HART,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
04:00 TURNOVER  by PRENTIS,ALLISON

STEAL  by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 03:59
TURNOVER  by MIKAELE,ALI 03:56
SUB IN by FIELDS,MADISON 03:55
SUB OUT by MIKAELE,ALI 03:55

03:55 SUB IN by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
03:55 SUB OUT by HARLOW,RYLIE
03:42 MISS 3PTR by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by SHORE,SPENCER 03:26
REBOUND OFF by ROSEMOND,CARMEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 03:18 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by ROSEMOND,CARMEN --
FOUL  by SHORE,SPENCER 02:54

02:54 16-11 V 5 GOOD FT by HART,STEPHANIE
02:54 MISS FT by HART,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:54 16-12 V 4 GOOD FT by HART,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by CORREIA,LIVI 02:54
SUB OUT by SHORE,SPENCER 02:54
TURNOVER  by CORREIA,LIVI 02:46

02:45 STEAL  by PRENTIS,ALLISON
02:37 TURNOVER  by PRENTIS,ALLISON

STEAL  by CORREIA,LIVI 02:37
02:37 SUB IN by HAROLD,JADELEN
02:37 SUB OUT by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 01:50
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F --



GOOD JUMPER by CORREIA,LIVI 01:48 18-12 V 6
01:29 MISS JUMPER by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:19 TURNOVER  by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA

STEAL  by CORREIA,LIVI 01:17
01:00 FOUL  by MCDONALD,LINDSAY

MISS FT by CORREIA,LIVI 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CORREIA,LIVI 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:00 SUB IN by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
01:00 SUB IN by HARLOW,RYLIE
01:00 SUB OUT by HART,STEPHANIE
01:00 SUB OUT by PRENTIS,ALLISON

FOUL  by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 00:47
00:47 MISS FT by GENNESS,MORGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:47 MISS FT by GENNESS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by ROSEMOND,CARMEN --
00:37 FOUL  by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by CORREIA,LIVI 00:37 19-12 V 7
MISS FT by CORREIA,LIVI 00:37
REBOUND OFF by ROSEMOND,CARMEN --

00:37 SUB IN by HART,STEPHANIE
00:37 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,MADISON 00:31
REBOUND OFF by CORREIA,LIVI --
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,MADISON(in the paint) 00:13 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by ROSEMOND,CARMEN --

00:00 21-15 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by GENNESS,MORGAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattanville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fitchburg St.
SUB IN by FIELDS,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HART,STEPHANIE
10:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by HAROLD,JADELEN
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
09:57 MISS JUMPER by HARLOW,RYLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F(in the paint) 09:29 23-15 V 8

09:29 FOUL  by HARLOW,RYLIE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 09:29 24-15 V 9

09:29 SUB IN by PRENTIS,ALLISON
09:29 SUB OUT by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
09:14 MISS LAYUP by HARLOW,RYLIE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F --
09:09 FOUL  by HARLOW,RYLIE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 09:09 25-15 V 10
GOOD FT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 09:09 26-15 V 11

08:56 TURNOVER  by HART,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 08:52
GOOD LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 08:49 28-15 V 13
ASSIST  by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F --

08:36 28-17 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRENTIS,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by SHORE,SPENCER 08:16
REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,MADISON --



FOUL  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 08:07
TURNOVER  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 08:07
SUB IN by SMITH,NIYONA 08:07
SUB OUT by FIELDS,MADISON 08:07

07:47 MISS JUMPER by HART,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by MIKAELE,ALI --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,STEPHANIE
07:35 TURNOVER  by HART,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 07:34
07:31 FOUL  by GENNESS,MORGAN

GOOD FT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 07:31 29-17 V 12
MISS FT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
07:31 SUB IN by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
07:31 SUB OUT by HART,STEPHANIE
07:13 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,LINDSAY

SUB IN by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 07:13
SUB OUT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 07:13

07:13 SUB IN by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
07:13 SUB OUT by GENNESS,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by SHORE,SPENCER 07:00 32-17 V 15
ASSIST  by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F --

06:50 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
MISS 3PTR by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 06:36
REBOUND OFF by MIKAELE,ALI --
MISS JUMPER by MIKAELE,ALI 06:32
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NIYONA --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NIYONA(in the paint) 06:30 34-17 V 17

06:17 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
06:17 SUB IN by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
06:17 SUB IN by HART,STEPHANIE
06:17 SUB IN by HAROLD,JADELEN
06:17 SUB OUT by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
06:17 SUB OUT by HARLOW,RYLIE
06:17 SUB OUT by PRENTIS,ALLISON

MISS LAYUP by MIKAELE,ALI 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,LINDSAY

06:00 MISS 3PTR by HART,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:58 FOUL  by HAROLD,JADELEN
05:43 FOUL  by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA

GOOD FT by MIKAELE,ALI 05:43 35-17 V 18
GOOD FT by MIKAELE,ALI 05:43 36-17 V 19

05:43 SUB IN by GENNESS,MORGAN
05:43 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
05:26 MISS JUMPER by HAROLD,JADELEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HART,STEPHANIE
05:21 36-19 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,LINDSAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HART,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by MIKAELE,ALI 05:08
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NIYONA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NIYONA 05:01

05:01 BLOCK  by HAROLD,JADELEN
-- REBOUND DEF by GENNESS,MORGAN

04:50 TURNOVER  by HART,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by SMITH,NIYONA 04:48
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F(in the paint) 04:33 38-19 V 19

04:12 MISS 3PTR by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by AGOSTINO,JAMISON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:08
SUB IN by CORREIA,LIVI 04:08



SUB IN by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 04:08
SUB OUT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 04:08
SUB OUT by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 04:08
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NIYONA(in the paint) 04:04 40-19 V 21
FOUL  by CORREIA,LIVI 03:48

03:48 SUB IN by HARLOW,RYLIE
03:48 SUB OUT by HAROLD,JADELEN

SUB IN by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 03:44
SUB OUT by SMITH,NIYONA 03:44

03:37 TURNOVER  by GENNESS,MORGAN
STEAL  by MIKAELE,ALI 03:36
GOOD LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 03:22 42-19 V 23
FOUL  by CORREIA,LIVI 03:06

02:46 MISS LAYUP by GENNESS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GENNESS,MORGAN

02:44 TURNOVER  by GENNESS,MORGAN
STEAL  by CORREIA,LIVI 02:42

02:36 FOUL  by HART,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by FIELDS,MADISON 02:36
SUB OUT by MIKAELE,ALI 02:36

02:36 SUB IN by NILES,PENA
02:36 SUB OUT by GENNESS,MORGAN

MISS FT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 02:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,STEPHANIE
02:25 TURNOVER  by HART,STEPHANIE
02:16 SUB IN by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
02:16 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,LINDSAY

TURNOVER  by CORREIA,LIVI 02:01
01:58 FOUL  by PRENTIS,ALLISON

MISS FT by CORREIA,LIVI 01:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CORREIA,LIVI 01:58 43-19 V 24

01:37 MISS LAYUP by HARLOW,RYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARLOW,RYLIE

01:33 MISS LAYUP by HART,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HAROLD,JADELEN

01:29 43-21 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,MADISON(in the paint) 01:14 45-21 V 24
ASSIST  by ROSEMOND,CARMEN --

00:53 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
STEAL  by FIELDS,MADISON 00:52

00:35 FOUL  by HART,STEPHANIE
MISS FT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 00:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 00:35 46-21 V 25
FOUL  by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 00:19

00:10 TURNOVER  by HARLOW,RYLIE
TURNOVER  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattanville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fitchburg St.
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 09:47
REBOUND OFF by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA --
MISS LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
FOUL  by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 09:30

09:20 TURNOVER  by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
STEAL  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 09:18



GOOD LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:15 48-21 V 27

09:15 FOUL  by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
MISS FT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HARLOW,RYLIE
08:54 MISS JUMPER by HAROLD,JADELEN

REBOUND DEF by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHORE,SPENCER(in the paint) 08:48 50-21 V 29
ASSIST  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA --

08:34 TURNOVER  by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
STEAL  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 08:33

08:28 FOUL  by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by MIKAELE,ALI 08:28 51-21 V 30
GOOD FT by MIKAELE,ALI 08:28 52-21 V 31

08:28 SUB IN by PRENTIS,ALLISON
08:28 SUB OUT by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
08:15 52-23 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by GENNESS,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAROLD,JADELEN
GOOD JUMPER by SHORE,SPENCER(in the paint) 07:50 54-23 V 31

07:37 TURNOVER  by GENNESS,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by SHORE,SPENCER 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
07:03 TURNOVER  by GENNESS,MORGAN

SUB IN by SMITH,NIYONA 07:03
SUB OUT by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 07:03

07:03 SUB IN by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
07:03 SUB IN by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
07:03 SUB IN by HART,STEPHANIE
07:03 SUB OUT by HAROLD,JADELEN
07:03 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
07:03 SUB OUT by GENNESS,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 06:55
REBOUND OFF by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA --
TURNOVER  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 06:52

06:44 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
STEAL  by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 06:42
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PRENTIS,ALLISON
06:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:25 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA

STEAL  by SMITH,NIYONA 06:23
MISS JUMPER by SHORE,SPENCER 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
06:06 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA

MISS LAYUP by MIKAELE,ALI 05:51
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NIYONA --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NIYONA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by SMITH,NIYONA 05:47

05:47 SUB IN by NILES,PENA
05:47 SUB OUT by PRENTIS,ALLISON
05:35 TURNOVER  by HART,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 05:34
GOOD LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:31 56-23 V 33
FOUL  by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 05:19
SUB IN by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 05:19
SUB OUT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 05:19

05:19 SUB IN by DYER,SARIAH
05:19 SUB OUT by NILES,PENA
05:09 MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NIYONA --
04:58 FOUL  by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN



GOOD FT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 04:58 57-23 V 34
GOOD FT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 04:58 58-23 V 35

04:49 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN

FOUL  by SMITH,NIYONA 04:46
04:46 MISS FT by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:46 58-24 V 34 GOOD FT by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MIKAELE,ALI(in the paint) 04:33 60-24 V 36
ASSIST  by SHORE,SPENCER --

04:16 TURNOVER  by DYER,SARIAH
STEAL  by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 04:15
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 04:09 63-24 V 39
ASSIST  by SHORE,SPENCER --

03:46 MISS 3PTR by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
BLOCK  by SHORE,SPENCER 03:46
REBOUND DEF by AGOSTINO,JAMISON --
MISS 3PTR by SHORE,SPENCER 03:31
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F --
SUB IN by SCROBOLA,KRISTEN 03:22
SUB IN by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 03:22
SUB OUT by SMITH,NIYONA 03:22
SUB OUT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 03:22

02:42 FOUL  by NILES,PENA
TURNOVER  by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by NILES,PENA
SUB IN by CORREIA,LIVI 02:42
SUB OUT by MIKAELE,ALI 02:42

02:42 SUB IN by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
02:42 SUB IN by GENNESS,MORGAN
02:42 SUB IN by HAROLD,JADELEN
02:42 SUB IN by NILES,PENA
02:42 SUB OUT by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
02:42 SUB OUT by DYER,SARIAH
02:42 SUB OUT by HART,STEPHANIE
02:42 SUB OUT by HARLOW,RYLIE
02:41 TURNOVER  by NILES,PENA

MISS LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,LINDSAY

02:28 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
STEAL  by MIKAELE,ALI 02:27

02:25 FOUL  by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
GOOD FT by MIKAELE,ALI 02:25 64-24 V 40
GOOD FT by MIKAELE,ALI 02:25 65-24 V 41

02:25 SUB IN by PRENTIS,ALLISON
02:25 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA

FOUL  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 02:24
02:24 MISS FT by MCDONALD,LINDSAY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:24 MISS FT by MCDONALD,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NIYONA --
SUB IN by SMITH,NIYONA 02:24
SUB OUT by SHORE,SPENCER 02:24
MISS JUMPER by CORREIA,LIVI 02:14
REBOUND OFF by SCROBOLA,KRISTEN --
TURNOVER  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 02:06
SUB IN by SHORE,SPENCER 02:06
SUB OUT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by HARLOW,RYLIE
02:06 SUB OUT by NILES,PENA
01:52 TURNOVER  by GENNESS,MORGAN

STEAL  by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 01:51



MISS 3PTR by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 01:45
REBOUND OFF by SHORE,SPENCER --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,NIYONA 01:35

01:32 STEAL  by GENNESS,MORGAN
01:28 TURNOVER  by HAROLD,JADELEN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NIYONA(in the paint) 01:05 67-24 V 43
ASSIST  by AGOSTINO,JAMISON --

00:51 TURNOVER  by PRENTIS,ALLISON
STEAL  by SMITH,NIYONA 00:50
MISS 3PTR by CORREIA,LIVI 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HAROLD,JADELEN
FOUL  by CORREIA,LIVI 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by GENNESS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:27 MISS FT by GENNESS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by AGOSTINO,JAMISON --
GOOD 3PTR by SHORE,SPENCER 00:14 70-24 V 46
FOUL  by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by GENNESS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 70-25 V 45 GOOD FT by GENNESS,MORGAN
00:00 MISS FT by GENNESS,MORGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattanville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fitchburg St.
SUB IN by SMITH,NIYONA 10:00
SUB IN by SCROBOLA,KRISTEN 10:00
SUB IN by CORREIA,LIVI 10:00
SUB IN by TORRESO,JULIA 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 10:00
SUB OUT by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 10:00
SUB OUT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MIKAELE,ALI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
10:00 SUB IN by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
10:00 SUB IN by NILES,PENA
10:00 SUB IN by HART,STEPHANIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HAROLD,JADELEN
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
10:00 SUB OUT by HARLOW,RYLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by GENNESS,MORGAN
09:55 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA

MISS LAYUP by CORREIA,LIVI 09:40
REBOUND OFF by CORREIA,LIVI --
TURNOVER  by SHORE,SPENCER 09:35

09:35 STEAL  by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
FOUL  by TORRESO,JULIA 09:35

09:35 70-28 V 42 GOOD 3PTR by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
-- ASSIST  by HART,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by SCROBOLA,KRISTEN 09:35
09:35 STEAL  by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
09:31 MISS 3PTR by HART,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
FOUL  by SMITH,NIYONA 09:24
SUB IN by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 09:24
SUB OUT by SHORE,SPENCER 09:24

09:23 70-29 V 41 GOOD FT by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
09:23 70-30 V 40 GOOD FT by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
09:09 FOUL  by NILES,PENA



TURNOVER  by TORRESO,JULIA 08:54
08:54 STEAL  by HART,STEPHANIE

FOUL  by SMITH,NIYONA 08:54
SUB IN by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 08:54
SUB OUT by TORRESO,JULIA 08:54

08:42 MISS JUMPER by NILES,PENA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NIYONA(in the paint) 08:17 72-30 V 42
ASSIST  by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F --

08:03 TURNOVER  by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA
08:00 SUB IN by GENNESS,MORGAN
08:00 SUB OUT by ROSARIO,LOVASHIA

TURNOVER  by CORREIA,LIVI 07:40
07:38 STEAL  by GENNESS,MORGAN
07:35 MISS LAYUP by GENNESS,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by NILES,PENA
07:33 MISS LAYUP by NILES,PENA

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
07:30 72-33 V 39 GOOD 3PTR by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by GENNESS,MORGAN
07:14 FOUL  by NILES,PENA

SUB IN by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 07:14
SUB IN by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 07:14
SUB OUT by CORREIA,LIVI 07:14
SUB OUT by SCROBOLA,KRISTEN 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by HARLOW,RYLIE
07:14 SUB OUT by NILES,PENA
07:01 FOUL  by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN

GOOD FT by SMITH,NIYONA 07:01 73-33 V 40
GOOD FT by SMITH,NIYONA 07:01 74-33 V 41

06:51 MISS 3PTR by GENNESS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by AGOSTINO,JAMISON --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NIYONA 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DYER,SARIAH
06:19 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:19
06:19 SUB IN by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
06:19 SUB IN by DYER,SARIAH
06:19 SUB OUT by BAILEY,EPHEMIAN
06:19 SUB OUT by HART,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 05:59
05:48 74-35 V 39 GOOD LAYUP by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 05:30 76-35 V 41
05:16 MISS 3PTR by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FIELDS,MADISON 05:12
SUB OUT by SMITH,NIYONA 05:12

05:12 SUB IN by PRENTIS,ALLISON
05:12 SUB OUT by HARLOW,RYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F(in the paint) 05:02 78-35 V 43
ASSIST  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA --

05:02 FOUL  by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 05:02 79-35 V 44
SUB IN by TORRESO,JULIA 05:02
SUB OUT by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by BROWN,DELANEY
05:02 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,LINDSAY
04:49 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DELANEY

STEAL  by TORRESO,JULIA 04:48
MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,MADISON 04:32
REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,MADISON 04:28



REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,MADISON --
04:23 FOUL  by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA

MISS FT by FIELDS,MADISON 04:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FIELDS,MADISON 04:23 80-35 V 45

04:17 TURNOVER  by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 04:05
SUB IN by SCROBOLA,KRISTEN 04:05
SUB OUT by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 04:05

04:05 SUB IN by NILES,PENA
04:05 SUB OUT by ALMEIDA,OLIVIA

FOUL  by SCROBOLA,KRISTEN 03:53
SUB IN by TAYLOR,AZURAE 03:53
SUB OUT by FIELDS,MADISON 03:53

03:53 SUB IN by HAROLD,JADELEN
03:53 SUB OUT by DYER,SARIAH
03:41 80-37 V 43 GOOD LAYUP by HAROLD,JADELEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DELANEY
FOUL  by CORREIA,LIVI 03:41

03:41 MISS FT by HAROLD,JADELEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DELANEY

03:38 MISS LAYUP by HAROLD,JADELEN
-- REBOUND OFF by NILES,PENA

03:33 80-40 V 40 GOOD 3PTR by GENNESS,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DELANEY

GOOD JUMPER by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 03:10 82-40 V 42
02:57 MISS 3PTR by PRENTIS,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by SCROBOLA,KRISTEN --
MISS JUMPER by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 02:33
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,AZURAE --

02:27 FOUL  by PRENTIS,ALLISON
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,AZURAE 02:27 83-40 V 43
MISS FT by TAYLOR,AZURAE 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GENNESS,MORGAN
02:27 SUB IN by HART,STEPHANIE
02:27 SUB OUT by BROWN,DELANEY
02:19 MISS LAYUP by HAROLD,JADELEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAROLD,JADELEN
SUB IN by MORAWSKI,LEAH 02:17
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,AZURAE 02:17

02:13 MISS LAYUP by HAROLD,JADELEN
REBOUND DEF by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA --
MISS JUMPER by MORAWSKI,LEAH 01:45
REBOUND OFF by SCROBOLA,KRISTEN --
MISS 3PTR by CORREIA,LIVI 01:40
REBOUND OFF by MORAWSKI,LEAH --
TURNOVER  by TORRESO,JULIA 01:34

01:32 STEAL  by HART,STEPHANIE
01:19 83-42 V 41 GOOD LAYUP by PRENTIS,ALLISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HART,STEPHANIE
TURNOVER  by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 00:55
SUB IN by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 00:55
SUB IN by AGOSTINO,JAMISON 00:55
SUB OUT by JOHNSON-DESILVIA,F 00:55
SUB OUT by ROSEMOND,CARMEN 00:55
FOUL  by TORRESO,JULIA 00:54

00:54 83-43 V 40 GOOD FT by NILES,PENA
00:54 83-44 V 39 GOOD FT by NILES,PENA

MISS JUMPER by VALENTIN,CLAUDIA 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HART,STEPHANIE

00:26 FOUL  by HAROLD,JADELEN
MISS FT by SCROBOLA,KRISTEN 00:26



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCROBOLA,KRISTEN 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PRENTIS,ALLISON
00:04 MISS JUMPER by NILES,PENA

REBOUND DEF by MORAWSKI,LEAH --


